CORRECTED

CORRECTED		Docket No.	<u> </u>	
FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMERCE	
PATENTS ONLY		□atr	ent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 8-96)  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):		
Hoi-Sing KWOK		ong Kong Universi		
Wai-Yeung WONG	Science	e and Technology		
Xiao-Ming YU	Internal Address:		. <u> </u>	
Gui-Jiang ZHOU Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address:	Clear Water Bay	and	
Yes No	-	<del></del> :		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City/State/Zip:	Kowloon, HONG KO	ONG, China	
п п		DWIZ.		
Assignment Merger	. Name and addres	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Security Assignment Change of Name	Name: Hong	Kong Baptist Univ	ersic <u>y</u>	
Corrected Assignment Cover Sheet, Reel 019048, Frame 0257, correcting	Internal Address:			
Other assignee	Street Address:	224 Waterloo Roa	<u>ad</u>	
January 8, 2007,	-		ovid objec	
Execution Date(s): January 8, 2007,	City/State/Zip:	Kowloon, HONG KO	JNG, CHITHA	
February 15, 2007, and	_			
February 15, 2007	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being	ng filed together with a	new application, the executi	on date(s) of the	
application is (are):	<u> </u>			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/520, 148	B, Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning		of applications and patents in	volved: 1	
document should be mailed:	O. Total Humber C	Tappiloadono dila patento in		
Name: Robert D. Katz, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 C	FR §3.41):	40.00	
Internal Address:				
Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	T   L Encl	osed		
1185 Avenue of the Americas	-   🖂 👊	M		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036	8. Deposit accou	nt number:		
	-			
	03-3125	<del></del> -	_	
		•		
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE		<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and cort	ect and any attached copy is	s a true copy of the	
original document.	06000			
Robert D. Katz	TWXXX	May 4,	2007	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
I hereby certify that this paper is being	Total Number of	ages including cover sheet, a	attachments and	
deposited this date via facsimile addressed to:	document: 5			
FACSIMILE NO.: (571) 273-0140 Commissioner for Patents,				
P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450.				
1 (1)0 Let State Sulan				
11 tobell at New 5/4/07				
Robert D. Katz Date				
Reg. No. 30,141				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sho	eet information to:		
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services Olrector of the United States Patent and Trademark Office				
Director of the United St	ates Patent and Trader O. Box 1450	Haik Office		
	ia, VA 22313 <u>-1450</u>	——————————————————————————————————————	TENT	
		PA	I CIN I	

+212 391 0525

1525 T-762 P.002/006 F-143 οσκετ Νο. 1233/10320/ΚΩΔ

FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute) RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 8-96) PATENTS	ONLV		
(Rev. 8-96) Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Hoi-Sing KWOK	Name The Hong Kong University Science		
,Wai-Yeung WONG	and Technology		
Xiao-Ming YU	Internal Address:		
Gui-Jiang ZHOU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Clear Water Bay:		
Yes No	Stiest Addiess. Crear water bay.		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City/State/Zip: Kowloon, HONG KONG, China		
	SAR		
Assignment Merger	. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
Security Assignment Change of Name	Name: Hong Kong Baptist University		
Other	Internal Address:		
January 8, 2007,			
Execution Date(s): January 8, 2007,	Street Address: 224 Waterloo Road		
February 15, 2007, and	Kowloon, HONG KONG, China		
February 15, 2007	City/State/Zip: KOWTOON, HONG KONG, CHITHA		
1111			
A Application numbered assets to the Control of the	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being application is (are):</li> </ol>	filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the		
арупсации в (418).			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/520, 148	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	iched? Yes No		
<ol> <li>Name and address or party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Robert D. Katz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:			
Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	Enclosed		
1185 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036	∑ √account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	03-3125		
	03-3423		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs	ation is true, and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.	ta Xat		
Robert D. Katz	March 20, 2007		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
I hereby certify that this paper is being	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and		
deposited this date via facsimile addressed to:	document: 5		
FACSIMILE NO.: (571) 273-0140			
Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450			
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450.			
1 ( ) note of the they a bolone			
School D. Kets			
Robert D. Katz Date / Date	,		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	nt Recordation Services		
	s Patent and Trademark Office Box 1450		
	VA 22313-1450		
1 30 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	<del>PA I EN I</del>		

**REEL: 019253 FRAME: 0467** 

Dkt.1293/76326/RDK

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

**Hoi-Sing KWOK**, now residing at Tower 7, 9B, The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology, Clear Water Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong;

Wai-Yeung WONG, now residing at Flat B, 33/F, Block 1, Oscar by the Sea, Tseung Kwan O, New Territories, Hong Kong;

Xiao-Ming YU, now residing at Tower B, 105B, University Apartment, The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology, Clear Water Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong; and

Gui-Jiang ZHOU, now residing at 2/F, 92 Junction Road, Kowloon City, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to THE HONG KONG UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, located at Clear Water Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China, and HONG KONG BAPTIST UNIVERSITY, located at 224 Waterloo Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which was executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

## DIARYLAMINOFLUORENE-BASED ORGANOMETALLIC PHOSPHORS AND ORGANIC LIGHT-EMITTING DEVICES MADE WITH SUCH COMPOUNDS

Serial No. 11/520,148

Filing Date: September 12, 2006

T-762 P.004/006 F

Dkt.1293/76326/RDK

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal  $\cdot$ proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

From-cooper&dunham

Dkt.1293/76326/RDK

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: Jan f. 07 [L.S.]	15that
(10.0.)	Assignor: Hoi-Sing KWOK
Witness:	
Name: Venus Pang	
Date:	
[L.S.]	Assignor: Wai-Yeung WONG
Witness:	
Name:	
Date:	GU Niwming
[L.3.]	Assignor: Xiao-Ming YU
Witness:	
Name: Vanus Pang	
Date:	
[L.S.]	Assignor: Gui-Jiang ZHOU
Witness:	
Nome	

Dkt.1293/76326/RDK

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	
[L.S.]	Assignor: Hoi-Sing KWOK
Witness:	
Name:	
Date: 15 Feb of [L.S.]	Assignor: Wai-Yeung WONG
Witness: HO CHEUK IAM	
Name: HO CHTUK LAM	
Date:	Assignor: Xiao-Ming YU
Witness:	
Name:	
Date: 15 Feb 07 [L.S.]	Zhon Gujiang
•	Assignor: Gui-Jiang ZHOU
Witness: Chow Wing Cheng. Name: Chow Wing Cheening	

**RECORDED: 05/04/2007**